

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 19706/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in CWP No. 1448/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTORATE OF FILM FESTIVALS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV ASHWIN JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside ex-parte interim order and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Unni Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter in the second week of January, 2007.

Learned ASG appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that till then the awards shall not be announced.

Interim order to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master