

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19706/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in CWP No. 1448/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTORATE OF FILM FESTIVALS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV ASHWIN JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside ex-parte interim order, under provisions  
analogous to section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 and office report ))

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter on 21st March, 2007. Rejoinder, if any, shall be  
filed by

tomorrow with an advance copy to the counsel for the opposite side.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vija

y Dhawan)

Master

Court Master

Court