

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19706/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in CWP No. 1448/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTORATE OF FILM FESTIVALS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV ASHWIN JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside ex-parte interim order under provisions analagous
to section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 21/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninayar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General
for the petitioners and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned Advocate for the
respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

- 1.2006 (4) SCC 162
- 2.1997 (11) SCC 670
- 3.2005 (13) SCC 495 (paras 5,6 & 7)
- 4.2004 (4) SCC 714 (paras 28 & 30)